GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3822
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010

CIIREPORT ON DEFENCE SECTOR
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Raghavan Shri M. K.;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Confederation of Indian Industry, in association with a global consultancy firm, has prepared a comprehensive report
on defence sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the main recommendations;
(c) whether the Government has examined the report;
(d) if so, the findings thereof; and

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRIM.M. PALLAM RAJU)
(@): Yes, Madam.

(b) to (e): The report is under examination in the Ministry.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

